
Executive Officers

(570) 556-9147
jgemberling@pscoa.org

(814) 934-0700
zhammers@pscoa.org 

(570) 815-3004
rkopa@pscoa.org

CAMP HILL CHESTER DALLAS
COAL TOWNSHIP WAYMART MAHANOY

MUNCY CCC SCRANTON
CCC HARRISBURG & YORK

CCC WERNERSVILLE

Larry Blackwell- President
lblackwell@pscoa.org

Hank McNair- Exec. Vice President 
hmcnair@pscoa.org

Mark Truszkowski - Vice President Eastern 
mtruszkowski@pscoa.org

John Eckenrode - Vice President Western 
jeckenrode@pscoa.org

Raymond Johnston- Secretary/Treasurer 
rjohnston@pscoa.org

(570) 295-0201
lsonnie@pscoa.org

(484) 684-0033
twinstead@pscoa.org

ELIZABETHTOWN TA FRACKVILLE
NORRISTOWN

PHOENIX
CCC PHILADELPHIA 2 & 4

(724) 664-3080
tcrytzer@pscoa.org

(814) 322-2522
jfox@pscoa.org

(412) 352-7627
aking@pscoa.org

HUNTINGDON BENNER TOWNSHIP ALBION
TORRANCE S.H. PINE GROVE LAUREL HIGHLANDS

Ken Elstner 
Robert Hendricks 
Justin Krommes 

Bob Mandella 
Robert Miller 

Heath Munson 
Jason Ocker 

Henry Powers
CCC ERIE SOMERSET MERCER

Grievance Coordinator
Curt Heitzman 

cheitzman@pscoa.org (412) 584-3925(724) 840-4485
jmottin@pscoa.org coneil@pscoa.org

(814) 762-7304
mohler@pscoa.org

CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS *K-9 / CENTRAL OFFICE
FAYETTE ROCKVIEWLarry Sonnie 

lsonnie@pscoa.org QUEHANNA SMITHFIELD 
CCC PITTSBURGH & PROGRESS

GREENE 
FOREST 

HOUTZDALE
CCC JOHNSTOWN

Benefits Coordinator

Joe Gemberling Zac Hammers Ryan Kopa

Jack Mottin Casey O'Neil Mike Ohler

Larry Sonnie Tyrus Winstead

Western Region Business Agents

The mission of this Association is to promote and improve the Corrections profession; to ensure that our members are treated fairly, with respect and dignity; ensuring the welfare of those employed in Corrections and 
Forensics, who unselfishly protect and serve the citizens of this Commonwealth.

Pennsylvania State Corrections Officers Association
2421 North Front Street  |  Harrisburg, PA 17110-1110  |  TOLL FREE: 866-467-7262 

FAX: 717-364-1705 www.pscoa.org  |  LIKE US ON Facebook 

Timothy Crytzer Joseph Fox Aaron King

Eastern Region Business Agents
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